varies from that expected, the actual results could differ from those indicated by the simulation analysis.

The following tables illustrate the results of simulation analysis used by Alabama National to determine the extent to which market risk would
affect net interest income for the next twelve months if prevailing interest rates increased or decreased by the specified amounts from current
rates. As noted above, this model uses estimates and assumptions in asset and liability account rate reactions to changes in prevailing interest
rates. However, to isolate the market risk inherent in the balance sheet, the model assumes that no growth in the balance sheet occurs during the
projection period. This model also assumes an immediate and parallel shift in interest rates, which would result in no change in the shape or
slope of the interest rate yield curve. Because of the inherent use of these estimates and assumptions in the simulation model used to derive this
market risk information, the actual results of the future impact of market risk on Alabama National�s net interest income may differ from that
found in the tables.

MARKET RISK

   Change in

Prevailing Interest

   Rates (1)

Year Ended

December 31, 2006

% Change in Net

Interest Income

Year Ended

December 31, 2005

% Change in Net

Interest Income
+200 basis points (0.41)% 1.66%
+100 basis points (0.17) 0.70
0 basis points �  �
-100 basis points (0.71) (2.15)
-200 basis points (2.91) (4.38)

(1) Assumes an immediate and parallel rate change of this magnitude.
Provision and Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses

The allowance for loan and lease losses represents management�s estimate of probable inherent credit losses in the loan and lease portfolio.
Management determines the allowance based on an ongoing evaluation of risk as it correlates to potential losses within the portfolio. Increases to
the allowance are made by charges to the provision for loan and lease losses. Loans or leases deemed to be uncollectible are charged against the
allowance. Recoveries of previously charged-off amounts are credited to the allowance for loan and lease losses.